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Shropshire District Association 

Meets List 2024 

Arrival Date Departure 

Date 

Meet Cost What3Words Comments Notes 

Fri 1st Mar 

 

@ 12pm 

Sun 3rd Mar Rushbury VH AGM 

SY6 7DS 

£ 35 
for the 

weekend 

///redeemed.schools.magpie 1st Mar : St. David’s Day 
2nd Mar : AGM @ 15:00 prompt 
followed with live entertainment in 
the evening 
Advance booking essential for camping, 
free to attend AGM on Saturday 

16 x HS 

Fri 14th Mar Sun 17th Mar Bramblewood 

SY13 4BU 

£ 15  

EHU £ 5 

///receiving.friend.called 16th Mar : Six Nations Rugby 
WAL -vs- ITA, IRE -vs- SCO 
FRA -vs- ENG 
17th Mar : St Patrick’s Day 

G 

15 x G+EHU 

Thu 28th Mar Tues 2nd Apr Orchard Cottage   

TF9 2AE  

£ 15 ///card.cages.limits Easter meet - 5 nights G 
4 x G+EHU 

Thu 11th Apr Tue 15th Apr Weston Park 

TF11 8LE 

£ 15 ///glades.overlaps.rejoined 5 day meet – Free & easy G 

Thu 25th Apr Mon 29th Apr Eccleshall Castle 

ST21 6LR 

£ 13 ///bedding.confining.forensic 23rd Apr : St Georges Weekend - 4 

nights 

Advance booking essential 

G 

Thu 2nd May Tue 7th May Ebury Hill C&C Club 

SY4 4GB 

£ 8.26 

EHU £ 6.55 

///lied.buzz.former  May Bank Holiday - 5 nights 
Advance booking essential 

10 x G 
15 x EHU 
25 Total 

Fri 17th May Mon 20th May Cannock Wood & Gentleshaw 

VH WS15 4NB 

£ ?? ///clear.pays.magic Region AGM 
Please book with Staffs DA 

G 

Thu 6th Jun Tue 11th Jun Weston Park, Staffs. 

TF11 8LE 

£ 15 ///glades.overlaps.rejoined Cosford Air Show - 5 nights G 

Thu 20th Jun Tues 25th Jun Orchard Cottage 

TF9 2AE 

£ 15 ///card.cages.limits Free & easy - 5 nights G 
4 x G+EHU 

Thu 27th Jun Tue 23rd Jul Riverside Bridgnorth  

WV15 6BY 

£ 11 ///topics.orchids.cult THS - 26 nights G 

Thu 22nd Aug Tue 27th Aug Eccleshall Castle 

ST21 6LR 

£ 13 ///bedding.confining.forensic  Free & Easy - 5 nights 
Advance booking essential 

G 

Thu 5th Sep Tue 10th Sep Orchard Cottage   

TF9 2AE  

£ 15 ///card.cages.limits Free & easy - 5 nights G 
4 x EHU 

Thu 12th Sep Tue 17th Sep Llandyn Hall Farm, Llangollen 

LL20 7UH 

£ 12 ///candidate.rebounded.patrolled Free & easy - 5 nights G 

Thu 26th Sep Tue 1st Oct Ebury Hill C&C Club 

SY4 4GB 

£ 6.12 

EHU £ 6.55 

///lied.buzz.former Free & easy - 5 nights 
Advance booking essential 

5 x G 
20 x G+EHU 

25 Total 

Thu 10th Oct Mon 14th Oct Bramblewood 

SY13 4BU 

£ 15 

EHU £ 5 

///receiving.friend.called Free & easy - 4 nights G 

15 x G+EHU 

Thu 17th Oct Tue 22nd Oct Eccleshall Castle 

ST21 6LR 

£ 13 ///bedding.confining.forensic Free & Easy - 5 nights 
Advance booking essential 

G 

Thu 24th Oct Sun 27th Oct Upton Magna VH 

SY4 4TZ 

£ 15 ///broccoli.hypocrite.submits VH with live entertainment 
(Halloween) - 3 nights 
Advance booking essential 

G 
Limited HS 

Fri 6th Dec Sun 8th Dec Rushbury VH 

SY6 7DS 

TBC ///redeemed.schools.magpie Christmas Party 
Advance booking essential 

HS 

 
Key:   HS - Hard Standing, G - Grass Pitch, G+EHU - Grass Pitch + Electric Hook-Up, VH - Village Hall 
Costs:   All pitches & EHU are priced at Per Unit Per Night. Orchard cottage has limited EHU; served on a first come first serve basis. 

 

If you see a meet or THS you would like to steward, please contact the Site Secretary.  
Updates to events will be made available on our Website and Facebook Page so please check back regularly so you don't miss out !!! 

 

● All meets open at 1pm unless otherwise stated. We ask that you abide by the advertised arrival time. 

● We do have a card machine, but this is dependent on a phone signal.  

● If you have any questions regarding our meets, please contact our Site Secretary sitesecretary.shropshireda@gmail.com 

● With the exception of Rushbury VH, ALL sites are on Grass, no EHU and own sanitation essential unless otherwise stated. 
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